
1  

 

 

 

 

Joint Schedules 

The Provision of Contracts Finder and Find a Tender Services 

Contract Reference: CCZN21A57 

Digital Outcomes and Specialists 5 (RM1043.7) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Version 2 

 
Crown Copyright 2020 



2  

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

 
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the contract): 
 

 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: Cabinet Office (“the Buyer") 

And 

NQC Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: The Provision of Contracts Finder and Find a Tender 
Service (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: CCZN21A57 

Statement of Work (SOW) 
reference: 

FTS/CFS Support and Transition SOW 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Cabinet Office 

Variation number: 2 

Date variation is raised: 13 June 2025 

Proposed variation To increase the total contract value to £6,749,273.63 
excluding VAT and to extend the end date to 15 August 
2025 

Reason for the variation: To allow for the successful transition of FTS and CFS to 
Cabinet Office infrastructure and Knowledge Transfer to 
new supplier by the completion of actions outlined and 
agreed in the FTS/CFS Support and Transition SOW 

An Impact Assessment 
shall be provided within: 

Not applicable 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

Not applicable 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

• To increase the total contract value to £6,749,273.69 
excluding VAT and to extend the end date to 15 August 
2025 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value + 
Variation 1 (August 2024): 

£4,000,000.00 

£2,000,000.00 

Additional cost due to £ 749,273.63 



3  

 Variation 2:  

New Contract value: £ 6,749,273.63 

Timescale variation Original Contract End Date – 15 June 2025 

New Contract End Date due to Variation 2: 15 August 2025 

 
1 This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only 

be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 
Contract. 

3 The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Variation. 

 
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and behalf of the Buyer 
 
Signature: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Date: 25 June 2025 
 
Name (in capitals): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Job Title: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Address: Cabinet Office, Horse Guards, London 

 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 
 
Signature: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Date: 23/06/2025 
 
Signature: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Name (in capitals): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Job Title: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40 Personal Information 
 
Address: NQC Limited, Paragon Mill, Jersey Street, Manchester, M4 6JA  

 

Annex 1 

 

[insert details as required] 


